
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028654-2023 

Contract

ID5169 - Small Item X-Ray Screening Equipment

MAG AIRPORT LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028654

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038c8b  

Published 28 September 2023, 3:25pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

MAG AIRPORT LIMITED

6th Floor,Olympic House, Manchester Airport

MANCHESTER

M901QX

Contact

Lauren O'Neill

Email

lauren.oneill@magairports.com

Telephone

+44 7711574271

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028654-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028654-2023
mailto:lauren.oneill@magairports.com


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD33 - Manchester

Companies House

11748654

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.magairports.com/

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ID5169 - Small Item X-Ray Screening Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35121000 - Security equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Small Item X-Ray Screening Equipment for Manchester Airport, East Midlands

https://www.magairports.com/


Page 3 to 6

Airport and Stansted Airport. MAG Airports Ltd reserves the right to incorporate current
and/or future airports into the scope of this contract at a future date.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

MAG Airport LTD is looking to purchase approximately 46 Small Item X-Rays and associated
optional maintenance services, for use at Manchester Airport, East Midlands Airport and
Stansted Airport. As part of the passenger screening process, items may be left on a person
which require secondary screening. These items can include, but are not limited to, coins and
belts. In this scenario, the Department for Transport has advised that Explosive Detection
Systems for Cabin Baggage ("EDSCB") equipment or a Small Items X-ray can be used to
screen small personal items which may be found on the passenger during the security
scanner or body search process. The use of Small Item X-Rays helps to reduce time during
the security screening process by enabling passengers to exit the body scanner and process
small items without having to process back to divest items into the main EDSCB equipment.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035032

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

/Notice/035032-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

LINEV SYSTEMS UK

Unit 1, Cross Channel Business Park, Mount Pleasant

Ramsgate, Kent

CT12AU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Companies House

05809452

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MAG Group Legal

Olympic House, Manchester Airport

Manchester

M90 1QX

Email

david.mcbride@magairports.com

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

MAG Airport LTD will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award of
the contracts communicated to tenderers. That notification will provide full information on
the award decision. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of 10 calendar days,
provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision before the
contract is entered into The Utilities Contracts Regulations 2016 provide for aggrieved
parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm by a breach of the rules to take action in
the High Court (England, Wales and Northern Ireland).

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:david.mcbride@magairports.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-06-13T13:55:09+0100
	TCPDF




